

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2008**

January 22, 2008

Mr. Speaker:

Your **TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 4

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, lines 15 through 17, strike the dollar amounts under the Other State Funds column and insert in lieu thereof:

"22,339.3
83,144.9
57,092.1".

2. On page 2, line 18, strike "328.00" and insert in lieu thereof "411.00".

3. On page 2, line 18, strike "3.00" and insert in lieu thereof "40.0" and after "Term", strike the remainder of the line.

4. On page 2, line 23, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "twenty-two million forty-eight thousand nine hundred dollars (\$22,048,900)".

5. On page 3, lines 24 and 25 and on page 4, line 1, strike the dollar amounts under the Other State Funds column and insert in lieu thereof:

"95,193.7
51,895.0
101,464.9".

6. On page 4, line 2, strike "1,976.00" and insert in lieu thereof "1,972.00".

7. On page 4, line 2, strike "6.00" and insert in lieu thereof "48.70" and after "Term", strike the remainder of the line.

8. On page 4, lines 21 through 23, strike the dollar amounts under the Other State Funds column and insert in lieu thereof:

"26,729.9

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2008**

HTPWC/HB 4

Page 2

6,013.8
16,884.9".

9. On page 4, line 25, strike "282.00" and insert in lieu thereof "280.00".

10. On page 4, line 25, strike "1.00" and insert in lieu thereof "4.80" and after "Term", strike the remainder of the line.

11. Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these amendments.,

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel P. Silva, Chairman

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 12 For 0 Against
Yes: 12
No: 0
Excused: None
Absent: None

.171895.1